
EL CERRITO-KENSINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT 
10900 San Pablo Avenue  El Cerrito  CA  94530 

(510) 215-4450  FAX (510) 232-4917  
www.el-cerrito.org 

DATE:  November 3, 2022 
 
TO:   Kensington Fire Protection District Board Members  
 
FROM:   Jose Castrejon: Battalion Chief 
 
RE:   Incident Activity Reports for the Month of October 2022 
 
 
There were 33 incidents that occurred during the month of October in the community of Kensington.  This is an 
increase of 12 incidents over the previous month. Please see the attached “Incident Log” for the dates and times, 
locations, and types of incidents the Fire Department responded to this past month. During this same time, 
Engine 165 responded to a total of 55 calls for service, which is a decrease of two incidents from the previous 
month. Overall, the El Cerrito-Kensington Fire Department has responded to 3,416 calls for service so far this 
year. 
The chart below is a breakdown of the seven incident response types tracked by the State and National fire 
incident reporting systems.  The following is the number of responses for each type and the percentage of the 
total calls for each type, and all the responses in the community of Kensington. 

  Call Type  Call Type  Call Type  Call Type         
 1: Fires (Structure, Trash, Vehicles, Vegetation Fires) 1 3.03%        
 2: Explosions / Ruptures (Over Pressure/Ruptures, Explosions, Bombs 0 0.00%        
 3: Medical  (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication Rescue) 12 36.36%        
 4: Hazardous Condition (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down Power Lines) 1 3.03%        
 5: Service Calls (Distress, Water/Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists) 13 39.39%        
 6: Good Intent Calls (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location) 5 15.15%        
 7: False Calls  (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched) 1 3.03%        
  Totals   33 100.00%        
             
             
             

  

 
            

             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
                           

              
 

http://www.el-cerrito.org/


Kensington Responses
October 2022

# incident alarmdate incidenttype streethighway type city apparatus
1 0022117802 02-Oct-22 05:40:01 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
2 0022118082 02-Oct-22 21:46:00 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
3 0022118865 04-Oct-22 18:28:17 554 Anson WAY Kensington E165
4 0022118940 04-Oct-22 22:59:17 321 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
5 0022119582 06-Oct-22 12:05:04 611M Highland BLVD Kensington E172
6 0022119623 06-Oct-22 14:17:33 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
7 0022119995 07-Oct-22 12:30:35 321 Anson WAY Kensington E165
8 0022120297 08-Oct-22 05:54:09 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
9 0022120438 08-Oct-22 13:36:20 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165

10 0022121525 11-Oct-22 10:18:38 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E165
11 0022121672 11-Oct-22 16:19:49 554 Sunset DR Kensington E165
12 0022122877 14-Oct-22 13:14:58 400 Lexington RD Kensington E172
13 0022123319 15-Oct-22 16:50:13 611M Canon DR Kensington E165
14 0022123684 16-Oct-22 17:13:57 550 0-0 Central Park DR Kensington E165
15 0022123718 16-Oct-22 18:42:16 611X Kerr AVE Kensington E165
16 0022124121 17-Oct-22 18:40:55 321 Jessen CT Kensington E165
17 0022125507 20-Oct-22 22:09:07 5000 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
18 0022125600 21-Oct-22 07:21:46 700 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
19 0022125854 21-Oct-22 18:30:01 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
20 0022125904 21-Oct-22 21:13:02 5000 Richardson RD Kensington E165
21 0022126679 23-Oct-22 20:53:54 321 Amherst AVE Kensington E165
22 0022127244 25-Oct-22 07:32:59 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165
23 0022127857 26-Oct-22 15:26:40 130 Garden DR Kensington E172
24 0022128317 27-Oct-22 16:19:43 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
25 0022128414 27-Oct-22 20:32:15 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171
26 0022128720 28-Oct-22 14:30:22 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E165
27 0022129038 29-Oct-22 09:11:25 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
28 0022129139 29-Oct-22 14:16:50 611M Parkside CT Kensington E165
29 0022129327 29-Oct-22 22:53:06 321 York AVE Kensington E165
30 0022129453 30-Oct-22 08:22:14 321 York AVE Kensington E165
31 0022129566 30-Oct-22 13:27:35 321 Wellesley AVE Kensington E165



Kensington Responses
October 2022

32 0022129624 30-Oct-22 15:45:35 611M Kensington RD Kensington E165
33 0022129824 31-Oct-22 06:51:41 553 Ocean View AVE Kensington E171

Type Series Description 
100 (Structure, Trash, Vehicle, Vegetation Fire)
200 (Over Pressure/Ruptures Explosions, Bombs)
300 (EMS, Vehicle Accidents, Extrication, Rescue)
400 (Chemical Spills, Leaks, Down power Lines)
500 (Distress, Water/ Smoke/Odor Problems, Public Assists)
600 (Cancelled En Route, Wrong Location)
700 (Wrong Company/Unit Dispatched)



Engine 65 Responses
October 2022

# incident date incidenttype street type city apparatus
1 0022117657 01-Oct-22 17:37:49 611 Shevlin DR El Cerrito E165
2 0022117802 02-Oct-22 05:40:01 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
3 0022118082 02-Oct-22 21:46:00 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
4 0022118326 03-Oct-22 12:48:55 412 Bonnie DR El Cerrito E165
5 0022118865 04-Oct-22 18:28:17 554 Anson WAY Kensington E165
6 0022118940 04-Oct-22 22:59:17 321 Beloit AVE Kensington E165
7 0022119623 06-Oct-22 14:17:33 321 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
8 0022119772 06-Oct-22 20:50:12 611F Bel View CT El Cerrito E165
9 0022119995 07-Oct-22 12:30:35 321 Anson WAY Kensington E165

10 0022120063 07-Oct-22 15:59:16 733 Shevlin DR El Cerrito E165
11 0022120297 08-Oct-22 05:54:09 321 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
12 0022120438 08-Oct-22 13:36:20 554 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
13 0022121291 10-Oct-22 16:39:10 321 Wildcat Canyon RD Berkeley E165
14 0022121525 11-Oct-22 10:18:38 321 Franciscan WAY Kensington E165
15 0022121672 11-Oct-22 16:19:49 554 Sunset DR Kensington E165
16 0022121768 11-Oct-22 19:20:11 611X Lincoln AVE El Cerrito E165
17 0022122756 14-Oct-22 08:17:28 611X Ramona AVE El Cerrito E165
18 0022123184 15-Oct-22 10:00:22 321 Richmond ST El Cerrito E165
19 0022123319 15-Oct-22 16:50:13 611M Canon DR Kensington E165
20 0022123684 16-Oct-22 17:13:57 550 0-0 Central Park DR Kensington E165
21 0022123718 16-Oct-22 18:42:16 611X Kerr AVE Kensington E165
22 0022123765 16-Oct-22 21:04:15 321 Leneve PL El Cerrito E165
23 0022124121 17-Oct-22 18:40:55 321 Jessen CT Kensington E165
24 0022124526 18-Oct-22 18:24:07 321 Balra DR El Cerrito E165
25 0022124778 19-Oct-22 10:45:41 611M Key BLVD El Cerrito E165
26 0022124784 19-Oct-22 10:57:10 353 Lexington AVE El Cerrito E165
27 0022125600 21-Oct-22 07:21:46 700 Trinity AVE Kensington E165
28 0022125609 21-Oct-22 07:44:12 733 Kent DR El Cerrito E165
29 0022125612 21-Oct-22 07:51:09 412 Manila AVE El Cerrito E165
30 0022125854 21-Oct-22 18:30:01 550 Ocean View AVE Kensington E165
31 0022125904 21-Oct-22 21:13:02 5000 Richardson RD Kensington E165



Engine 65 Responses
October 2022

32 0022126679 23-Oct-22 20:53:54 321 Amherst AVE Kensington E165
33 0022126751 24-Oct-22 02:26:09 5000 Terrace DR El Cerrito E165
34 0022126896 24-Oct-22 11:35:02 321 Fern ST El Cerrito E165
35 0022127146 24-Oct-22 21:55:01 321 Villa Nueva DR El Cerrito E165
36 0022127244 25-Oct-22 07:32:59 321 Berkeley Park BLVD Kensington E165
37 0022127422 25-Oct-22 15:08:58 611M Fleming AVE Richmond E165
38 0022127506 25-Oct-22 19:20:33 900A Craft AVE El Cerrito E165
39 0022128201 27-Oct-22 12:02:02 321 King DR El Cerrito E165
40 0022128278 27-Oct-22 14:40:46 321 Carlson BLVD El Cerrito E165
41 0022128317 27-Oct-22 16:19:43 550 Arlington AVE Kensington E165
42 0022128488 28-Oct-22 03:22:55 321 Carmel AVE El Cerrito E165
43 0022128650 28-Oct-22 11:51:16 554 King DR El Cerrito E165
44 0022128659 28-Oct-22 12:08:13 733 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
45 0022128720 28-Oct-22 14:30:22 554 Amherst AVE Kensington E165
46 0022128770 28-Oct-22 15:10:00 733 San Pablo AVE El Cerrito E165
47 0022129038 29-Oct-22 09:11:25 321 Edgecroft RD Kensington E165
48 0022129083 29-Oct-22 11:35:57 321 Wildcat DR El Cerrito E165
49 0022129139 29-Oct-22 14:16:50 611M Parkside CT Kensington E165
50 0022129176 29-Oct-22 15:45:16 321 Bates AVE El Cerrito E165
51 0022129327 29-Oct-22 22:53:06 321 York AVE Kensington E165
52 0022129453 30-Oct-22 08:22:14 321 York AVE Kensington E165
53 0022129566 30-Oct-22 13:27:35 321 Wellesley AVE Kensington E165
54 0022129624 30-Oct-22 15:45:35 611M Kensington RD Kensington E165
55 0022130043 31-Oct-22 16:30:56 321 Havens PL El Cerrito E165
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